

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 587 OF 2026

Khaleed Moinuddin Attar
Versus
The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Aditya Parmar i/b Mr. Subhash Hulyankar, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr Shaikh Abdul Basit Abdul Lafit, Respondent No. 2 in person present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 4th May, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent No.1-State.
2. First Informant present in Court. He seeks time as a last chance.
3. Stand over to 09th June, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)